# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# EPAS ID: PAT2699861

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|---|--|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT     |  |
| CONVEYING PART  | Y DATA   |  |                |  |
|   |  | Name   | Execution Date |  |
| VOTH KLAUS  |  |  | 01/10/2014     |  |
| GERALD HUETTNER   |  |  | 01/08/2014     |  |
| ROLAND LAUMER   |  |  | 01/08/2014     |  |
| MICHAEL LOY   |  |  | 01/08/2014     |  |
| JUERGEN SOELL   | NER  |  | 01/08/2014     |  |
|   |  |  |                |  |
| Name:<br>Street Address:  | ] [  |  |                |  |
| City:   |  | BÖHMERWALDSTRASSE 5  |                |  |
| State/Country:  |  | GERMANY  |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 93073  |  |                |  |
|   |  |  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMB   | ][   | Numb   | per            |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Application Numbe   | Туре   | Numt<br>14099958   | per            |  |
| Property  | Type   |  | per            |  |
| Property<br>Application Numbe<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Email:   | Type<br>r:<br>CE DATA<br>(970<br>dock<br><i>Il be sent via US</i><br>ne:<br>OPP<br>P O         |  |                |  |
| Property<br>Application Numbe<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Email:<br><i>Correspondence win</i><br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:                    | Type<br>r:<br>CE DATA<br>(970<br>dock<br><i>If be sent via US</i><br>ne:<br>OPP<br>P O<br>DILL | 14099958<br>)468-5432<br>et-oppedahl@oppedahl.com<br><i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucce</i><br>EDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC<br>BOX 5940                        |                |  |
| Property<br>Application Numbe<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Email:<br><i>Correspondence win</i><br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4: | Type<br>r:<br>CE DATA<br>(970<br>dock<br><i>If be sent via US</i><br>ne:<br>OPP<br>P O<br>DILL | 14099958<br>)468-5432<br>et-oppedahl@oppedahl.com<br><i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucce</i><br>EDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC<br>BOX 5940<br>.ON, COLORADO 80435 |                |  |

| Total Attachments: 5  |
|---|
| source=letter dated January 17, 2014; Declarations and Assignments-1#page3.tif  |
| source=letter dated January 17, 2014; Declarations and Assignments-1#page5.tif  |
| source=letter dated January 17, 2014; Declarations and Assignments-1#page7.tif  |
| source=letter dated January 17, 2014; Declarations and Assignments-1#page9.tif  |
| source=letter dated January 17, 2014; Declarations and Assignments-1#page11.tif |

Application Number: 14/099,958

Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-008

Client Reference Number: KNS01-582-USPT

I, Klaus Voth hereby assign for consideration of one Euro to Krones AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5 93051 Regensburg Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number 14/099,958 and German Application number 10 2012 112 158.3 for "Device for sterilizing plastic parisons " and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

Printed Name: Klaus Voth

Date:

(

Jan 10, 20.14

Alexander E.bl

Signature of Witness

EIL Alexander

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number: 14/099,958

Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-008

Client Reference Number: KNS01-582-USPT

I, Gerald Huettner, hereby assign for consideration of one Euro to Krones AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5 93051 Regensburg Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number 14/099,958 and German Application number 10 2012 112 158.3 for "Device for sterilizing plastic parisons" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

(

(

Printed Name:

ie: Gerald Huettner

Date:

Jan 08, 20.14

Alexander Ethl

Signature of Witness

Alexander Eibl

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number: 14/099,958

Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-008

Client Reference Number: KNS01-582-USPT

I, Roland Laumer hereby assign for consideration of one Euro to Krones AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5 93051 Regensburg Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number 14/099,958 and German Application number 10 2012 112 158.3 for "Device for sterilizing plastic parisons" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

Roland Lanmer

Printed Name: Roland Laumer

Date:

OK 01. 2014

Herander Ebl

Signature of Witness

Alexander Eibl

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number: 14/099,958

Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-008

Client Reference Number: KNS01-582-USPT

I, Michael Loy, hereby assign for consideration of one Euro to Krones AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5 93051 Regensburg Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number 14/099,958 and German Application number 10 2012 112 158.3 for "Device for sterilizing plastic parisons " and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

(

í.

A hichad

Michael Loy

Printed Name:

Date:

Jan 08, 2014

Alexander Eibt

Signature of Witness

Alexander EibL

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number: 14/099,958 Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-008

Client Reference Number: KNS01-582-USPT

I, Juergen Soellner, hereby assign for consideration of one Euro to Krones AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5 93051 Regensburg Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number 14/099,958 and German Application number 10 2012 112 158.3 for "Device for sterilizing plastic parisons" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

 $\left( \begin{array}{c} & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & & \end{array} \right)$ 

 $\langle \hat{} \rangle$ 

Juergen Soellner

Printed Name:

Date:

Signature of Witness

Sabine Grosch

Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 01/27/2014**